OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 20, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants for the Little Rock Fire Department	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with North American Fire Equipment Company, Inc., for the purchase of Firefighting Protective Coats and Pants for the Little Rock Fire Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	This will be an annual contract, renewable for two (2) years upon agreement of both parties. Funding is available in the Fire Department's General Budget, Account No. 105120-60035.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The specifications were written and approved by the members serving on the Little Rock Fire Department Safety Committee. North American Fire Equipment Company, Inc., (NAFECO) was the low bidder, with a bid of \$1,199 for coats and \$846 for pants. Staff recommends that a contract for approximately eighty (80) sets of PBI coats and pants, to be purchased annually, be awarded to NAFECO.	